OP \$40.00 4301544

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Transfer from decedent owner to spouse		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tim Mantoani		05/18/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lynn Setzler Mantoani		
Street Address:	ss: 1864 Clove Street		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92106		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4301544	SNAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8588363400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6196655753

Email: steve@ptlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Steven C. Tietsworth, Esq.

Address Line 1: 3527 Talbot Street

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SNAP US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. TIETSWORTH
SIGNATURE:	/Steven C. Tietsworth/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Mantoani TM Recordal Docs#page1.tif source=Mantoani TM Recordal Docs#page2.tif source=Mantoani TM Recordal Docs#page3.tif source=Mantoani TM Recordal Docs#page4.tif source=Mantoani TM Recordal Docs#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0574

900511095

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?					
Mantoani, Tim	∐ No					
	Name: Lynn Setzler Mantoani					
	Street Address: 1864 Clove Street					
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: San Diego					
Corporation- State:	State: California					
Other	Country: USA Zip: 92106					
Citizenship (see guidelines)	X Individual(s) Citizenship					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship					
Execution Date(s)May 18, 2019	Limited Partnership Citizenship					
	Corporation Citizenship					
	Other Citizenship					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Transferred from decedent owner.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No					
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
7. Haddmark Approacher No.(e)	4301544					
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No					
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):					
SNAP Word Mark						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Steven C. Tietsworth, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$					
Street Address: 3527 Talbot Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed					
City:San Diego	8. Payment Information:					
State: California Zip: 92106						
Phone Number: (619) 665-5753	Danasit Assaunt Number					
Docket Number: SNAP US1	Deposit Account Number					
Email Address:steve@ptlawgroup.com	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: /Steven C. Tietsworth/	August 14, 2019					
	B . (.					
Signature Steven C. Tietsworth, Esq. Attorney or Reco	Date rd Total number of pages including cover					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DECLARATION FOR TRANSFER OF PROPERTY (TRADEMARK)

[California Probate Code, Section 13101]

Pursuant to California Probate Code Section 13101, Lynn Setzler Mantoani, Trustee of the Mantoani Family Revocable Trust, dated March 30, 2001 (the "Trustee"), declares as follows:

- 1. Tim Mantoani, also known as Timothy James Mantoani (the "Decedent"), died on October 7, 2016, at San Diego, California.
- 2. At least 40 days have elapsed since the death of the Decedent, as shown in a certified copy of the Decedent's death certificate attached to this affidavit or declaration.
- 3. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the Decedent's estate.
- 4. The current gross fair market value of the Decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding the property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate Code, does not exceed one hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$150,000).
 - 5. The following described property of the Decedent is to be transferred to the Trustee:

All rights, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration Number 4,301,544 for the SNAP mark, registered on March 12, 2013, as well as all associated goodwill. A copy of registration 4,301,544 is attached hereto.

- 6. The Trustee, as the affiant or declarant is the successor of the Decedent (as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate Code) to the Decedent's interest in the described property.
- 7. No other person has a superior right to the interest of the Decedent in the described property.
- 8. The Trustee, as the affiant or declarant requests that the described property be paid, delivered, or transferred to the affiant or declarant.
- 9. The Trustee, as the affiant or declarant affirms or declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 5./8./9

Lynn Syzler Mantoasi, Trustee of the Mantoani Family Revocable Trust, dated

March 30, 2001

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss)	
who proved to me on the basis of satis subscribed to the within instrument an in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ies)	me, Jaso F. Sold Cer), personally appeared LYNN SETZI sfactory evidence to be the person(s) which that by his/her/their signature(s) or which the person(s) acted, executed the	nose name(s) is/are executed the same the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJ foregoing paragraph is true and correct	TURY under the laws of the State of the stat	California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Signature:

(Seal)

JASON F. SOUTH DECOME AND DESCRIPTION OF SOUTH DECOME AND DESCRIPTION OF SOUTH DESCRIPTION OF

ONITED STATES OF ZINERICA Maricon Serator Waterst and Trahemark Office United States Batent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 4,301,544

MANTOANI, TIM (UNITED STATES INDIVIDUAL)

Registered Mar. 12, 2013 SAN DIEGO, CA 92103

3615 B INDIA ST.

Int. Cl.: 25

FOR: CLOTHING AND APPAREL, NAMELY, HATS, SHIRTS, COATS, JACKETS, BELTS,

IN CLASS 25 (U.S. CLS. 22 AND 39).

TRADEMARK

FIRST USE 12-10-2012; IN COMMERCE 12-10-2012.

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SN 76-661,798, FILED 6-19-2006.

KEVIN CORWIN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



TRADEMARK REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0578

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

	3052016199464 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH			3201637017048						
60ATE FILE MOMBER		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			LOCAL PROJETRATIO	LOCAL PEOLETRATION NUMBER				
ρĶ	TIMOTHY	JĀMĒS			MA	NTOANI				
WAL DATA	APA, ALBO KNORN AS - Inclose no ana (PPIST, 6400), E. LAST)			01/12/1	1969	***	identitis Days	LINCOTO HOURS ELECT GENERAL	K SEX M	
SCHOOL SERVICE	a brith state/foreign/country 1/6 score, securit CA 557-43-7258	5 0	ARR X NO [Jun 1	MARRIEC	>	7. DATE OF DEATH THAN 10/07/2016	23	22	
OH SCOREON	13. ESICATOR - Hermal Land Gapta 1475 Wild INCREDENT 1950000 MASTER PS 1475 Wild INCREDENT 1950000 MASTER PS 1475 WILD INCREDENT 1950000 17. GSUVE DOCUMENTENT - Typo of world for missal of 180, DO MOT U		[2	T was an	HITE	i i	sori oudepluses edoucil of så pre paped (socretisping	,	NOCOPERC	
S	PHOTOGRAPHER	ze ne imao	COMMERC	2.2.2.2.2.2.2.			ner outhout no s offered to	25		
3 2	20. DECEMBRIS FOR STREET 1864 CLOVE STREET									
HERRIDEN	SAN DIEGO SA	N DIEGO	23. AP CODE 24. YEARS IN COURTY 92106 25				CA	26. BRUEFOREISN COLUMNY CA		
PARTS STATE	EYNN MANTOANI, SPOUSE		1864	Töve			0, ca 92106	stass and 21pj		
ARE	FANM or short of strowning autoristisation, teles.	SHICHELLE			SETZLI	340.000 0.7.4				
SPOUSE/SKIDFAKO IRBKT NKORRATIO	31, HAGE OF FATHERWARDS FARET	JAMES			MANTO	70.00		CA	OF STATE	
SARBY	NARY ANN	3.000			SOUSA			MD Fee	H SINCE	
DRRECT DR/	30. DISPOSITION DATE IMPRESSION AS PLACE OF PRINCIPLES 10/13/2016 1864 CLOVE:	STREET, SAI	N DIEGO, C	A 9210	INTOAN 6	l				
A DARE	ALTIFEO DEPOSITORES CR/RES	9000000 - 10000 % 0 - 400	DULTE DE EMBAL	200000 000				45. LICENSE N	CANCEP!	
FLOKERAL LOCAL B	4: NAME OF FUSIENAL SETABLISHMENT AMERICAN CREMATION SERVICE		1752)			XIIWA ITEN, MD M	РН 👯	10/13/2		
	ON PACEO SERVE SHARP MEMORIAL HOSPITAL			Tixi.	Service Revo	glading appropriate	DINER THAN INCOME.		n [] ora	
PLACE OF DEATH	SAN DIEGO 7901 FROST	ST	F32/00 (8/44) and	eirea e loi	2800		106 (237	2		
	OF CAUSE OF DEACH LINE CHARGOS AND CHARGOS	Greeces (Gares, or (Cons Greec, or expresses force	kom – Par Anch Komunga Ancher in	incompany of the party	DO NOT MAN G	entral avents arch	Terms interrupt Gentween Grands in set Chapter	182.CEARI 182°CST	98.865.060 dil Con X	
	(Fried Cosession on Coststates Page 1997)						1.5 YRS	NOS SICIPOS FEE	AGON HE COS	
æ	(19) Sugraphbaby, So: Coustifices, Turay			<u> </u>	¥ 		\$17)	[] Yes	X 160	
AUSE OF DEAD	CONTROL AND CONTROL OF CONTROL OF CONTROL AND CONTROL OF CONTROL O						(F)	LIO AUTOPRY P	100 X	
AUSE O	office field of the charte of						M	111.0863 # 08763	NC	
o	THE OTHER SIGNATURE COMPRESSION FROM THE TREAT NONE	(S) FINCE PROBLEMS O	CAPACIONAS PREPARACIO	alex smen	i50 x67					
	TIL MAG OPERATION PERFORMED FOR MAY CONCERN SHITBAN NO	197 (NY 1127 BY 965, REL	ype of accretori and o	882.)			1358.	PERMIT MESAN	passy 5	
8,89	TO LET CONTRY THAT OF THE BEST OF NOT SHOWLINGS COUNTY COCUMBRIST AS THE WORK, TAKES, WAS PLACE STOREST FROM THE CAUSES OF RECESS Coccept Allowed Store Coccept (Led Store) When	NS SONANCE AND T	HARKENIE	EDFE	RN M.D.	560	A52733	100020	mas l	
42.52.3	(N menyadropy (S) menyadropy	3075 HEALT	unicanadas.	0003.00.00.00	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CHARLES	HARKEILDE	DFERN M	I.D.	
	193. CORTEN THAT READ OFFICE DESIGNOCCURRED AT THE HOUSE DAIL	AND PLACE TRATED FROM	THE CALESES STATES	Couple mod loss	1241 843,898	S AT WORK?	121. WARIFY DATE O	6800009 123 H	DUR SAMORES	
ş	\$669,0655 OF DENTH Natural Accessor Harvasta Success Marie Successor Marie Mar									
039	20. (20.000):17.00.000; 20.000 (20.000 November)									
CH40393 8,88940900	156, 157 CSTON OF PROJETY (below and remove, or broaded, and on	x x80 x00				***************************************				
8	TX BILLIAN IN COMMUN. BRANCOSON		127285 566		115-1650-1111		V704407570000000	******		
	}				000000000000000000000000000000000000000		00000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************		
STA REGIS	rs ' s ' p	\$	33 33 33	9100			FAX AUTTES	(8)	13467 202	

County of San Diego-Health & Human Services Agency - 1851 Resectors Street. This is to certify that, if bearing the OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, the OFFICIAL SEAL OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY AND THEIR GUPARIMENT OF MEALTH SERVICES EMBGISSED SEAL, this is a true copy of the ORIGINAL DOCUMENT FILED. This copy not velid unless prepared on engraved busides displaying real and signature of Regimes

DATE ISSUED: October 13, 2016

WILMA). WOOTEN, M.D., M.P.H. REGISTRAR OF VITAL RECORDS County of San Dingo



TRADEMARK

